



#550950



Anchor® Battered Cauliflower

6X3 LB

Cauliflower florets covered in a light, black pepper-flecked batter.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 6/3 lb.

Best if used:

before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C or below

Servings size: 8 pieces (85 g)

Servings per container: 16

CASE:

Net weight case 18 lbs.

Gross weight case 19.54 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 50010145

UPC 072714101458

GTIN (Unit) 10072714101455

GTIN (Case) 10072714101455

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature. Always cook to light golden color. Do not overcook. When cooking smaller amounts, reduce cooking time. Product must be fully cooked for food safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350

Cooking Time (min): 2 to 2-1/2

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with frozen product. Deep fry.



BAKE - CONVECTION

Temp (°F): 450

Cooking Time (min): 3 / side

Instructions:

Preheat oven. Spread frozen product evenly on a shallow baking pan. Bake, turning once for uniform cooking.



BAKE - CONVENTIONAL

Temp (°F): 450

Cooking Time (min): 4-1/2 / side

Instructions:

Preheat oven. Spread frozen product evenly on a shallow baking pan. Bake, turning once for uniform cooking.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

16 servings per container

Serving Size 8 pieces (85 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories	140
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 1.5g	
Poly Saturated Fat 3.5g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0g	0%
Sodium 330mg	14%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 3g	5%
Vitamin D 0mcg	
Calcium	0%
Iron	8%
Potassium 140mg	2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Cauliflower, Water, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Oil), Bleached Wheat Flour, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Blue 1, Dextrose, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Iodized Salt (Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Thiosulfate, Potassium Iodide, Yellow Prussiate of Soda), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Modified Corn Starch, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Nonfat Milk, Paprika Oleoresin (color), Red 40, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Sodium Silicoaluminate, Spices, Sugar, Wheat Starch, Whey, Yellow 5

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



#550952



Anchor® Battered Mushrooms 6X2.5 LB

Whole mushrooms dipped in golden batter and
parfried.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 6/2.5 lb.

Best if used:
before 240 days from date of
manufacture, when stored at 0°F or
below

Servings size: 6 pieces (85g)

Servings per container: 13

CASE:

Net weight case 15 lbs.
Gross weight case 16.20 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 50010141
UPC 072714101410
GTIN (Unit) 10072714101417
GTIN (Case) 10072714101417

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state
using recommended time and
temperature. Always cook to light golden
color. Do not overcook. When cooking
smaller amounts, reduce cooking time.
Product must be fully cooked for food
safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350
Cooking Time (min): 3-1/4

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with
frozen product. Deep fry.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

13 servings per container

Serving Size	6 pieces (85g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	130
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 1g	
Poly Saturated Fat 3g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0g	0%
Sodium 320mg	14%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	7%
Dietary fiber 0.677g	2%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 3g	5%
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	
Calcium	0%
Iron	6%
Potassium 140mg	2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Mushrooms, Water, Wheat Flour, Sunflower Oil, Yellow Corn Flour, Modified Corn
Starch. Contains 2% or less of Calcium Chloride, Canola Oil, Dextrose, Erythorbic Acid
(preservative), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural
Flavors, Paprika Extract (color), Salt, Spice, Sugar, Turmeric Extract (color), Wheat
Starch, Xanthan Gum, Yeast

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which
may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:



WHEAT



© McCain Foods USA. The trademarks herein are owned by or used under license by McCain Foods Limited or by
one of its subsidiaries.



#550954



Anchor® 2-3/4" Battered Mozzarella Cheese Sticks

6X2 LB

2-3/4" mozzarella cheese dipped in a light, crispy golden batter.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 6/2.5 lb.

Best if used:

before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C or below

Servings size: 3 pieces (102g)

Servings per container: 11

CASE:

Net weight case 15 lbs.

Gross weight case 16.28 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 50010109

UPC 072714101090

GTIN (Unit) 10072714101097

GTIN (Case) 10072714101097

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature. Always cook to light golden color. Do not overcook. When cooking smaller amounts, reduce cooking time. Product must be fully cooked for food safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350

Cooking Time (min): 2-1/2 to 3

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with frozen product. Deep fry.



BAKE - CONVECTION

Temp (°F): 450

Cooking Time (min): 2 / side

Instructions:

Preheat oven. Spread frozen product evenly on a shallow baking pan. Bake, turning once for uniform cooking.



BAKE - CONVENTIONAL

Temp (°F): 450

Cooking Time (min): 4 / side

Instructions:

Preheat oven. Spread frozen product evenly on a shallow baking pan. Bake, turning once for uniform cooking.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

11 servings per container

Serving Size **3 pieces (102g)**
Amount Per Serving

Calories	310
Total Fat 15g	19%
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 4g	
Poly Saturated Fat 4g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30g	10%
Sodium 980mg	43%
Total Carbohydrate 27g	10%
Dietary fiber 0.691g	2%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0.815g	
Protein 14g	28%
Vitamin D 0.2mcg	
Calcium	30%
Iron	10%
Potassium 130mg	2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride), Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Blue 1, Calcium Caseinate, Dextrose, Extractives of Paprika (color), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Modified Corn Starch, Mono & Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Red 40, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Spices, Sugar, Whey, Yellow 5.

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



#557652



Golden Crisp® 2-3/4" Battered Mozzarella Cheese Sticks

6X2 LB

2-3/4" mozzarella cheese coated with our unique batter for a crispy, delicious texture.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 6/2 lb.

Best if used:
before 540 days from date of
manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C
or below

Servings size: 3 pieces (102g)

Servings per container: 9

CASE:

Net weight case 12 lbs.
Gross weight case 13.13 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 80008480
UPC 072714084805
GTIN (Unit) 10072714084802
GTIN (Case) 10072714084802

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state
using recommended time and
temperature. Always cook to light golden
color. Do not overcook. When cooking
smaller amounts, reduce cooking time.
Product must be fully cooked for food
safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350
Cooking Time (min): 2 1/2 to
3



BAKE - CONVECTION

Temp (°F): 450
Cooking Time (min): 3-1/2 to
4 / side

Instructions:

Preheat oven to 450°F. Place frozen
product in a single layer on a sheet pan
and bake for 4 minutes on each side.



BAKE - CONVENTIONAL

Temp (°F): 450
Cooking Time (min): 5-1/2 /
side

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

9 servings per container

Serving Size **3 pieces**
(102g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories	310
Total Fat 15g	19%
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 4g	
Poly Saturated Fat 4g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30g	10%
Sodium 980mg	43%
Total Carbohydrate 27g	10%
Dietary fiber 0.691g	2%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0.815g	
Protein 14g	28%
Vitamin D 0.2mcg	
Calcium	30%
Iron	10%
Potassium 130mg	2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride), Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Blue 1, Calcium Caseinate, Dextrose, Extractives of Paprika (color), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Modified Corn Starch, Mono & Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Red 40, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Spices, Sugar, Whey, Yellow 5

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which
may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



© McCain Foods USA. The trademarks herein are owned by or used under license by McCain Foods Limited or by one of its subsidiaries.



#557672



Anchor[®] Breaded Wisconsin Cheese Curds 2X5 LB

Fresh Wisconsin cheese curds lightly breaded that delivers house-made appeal and authentic goodness in every bite.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 2/5 lb.

Best if used:
before 365 days from date of
manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C
or below

Servings size: 9 pieces (88g)

Servings per container: 26

CASE:

Net weight case 10 lbs.
Gross weight case 10.75 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 1000005885
UPC 072714004605

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state
using recommended time and
temperature. Always cook to light golden
color. Do not overcook. When cooking
smaller amounts, reduce cooking time.
Product must be fully cooked for food
safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350
Cooking Time (min): 2 to 2-
1/2

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with
frozen product. Deep fry.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

26 servings per container

Serving Size	9 pieces (88g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	310
Total Fat 18g	23%
Saturated Fat 11g	55%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 0g	
Poly Saturated Fat 0g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 65g	22%
Sodium 640mg	28%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 15g	30%
Vitamin D 0mcg	
Calcium	30%
Iron	4%
Potassium 80mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Bleached Wheat Flour, Water. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Caramel Color, Cellulose Gum, Dextrose, Dried Yeast, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Modified Corn Starch, Paprika Extract (color), Salt, Sugar, Turmeric Oleoresin (color), Whey, Yellow Corn Flour

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which
may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



© McCain Foods USA. The trademarks herein are owned by or used under license by McCain Foods Limited or by one of its subsidiaries.



#557656



Anchor[®] Spicy Breaded Wisconsin Cheese Curds 2x5 LB

Lightly breaded, fresh Wisconsin cheese curds look house-made and deliver an authentic taste and spicy kick in every bite. Ideal for balancing sweeter craft ales.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:
Packaging: 2/5 lb.

Best if used:

Servings size: 8 pieces

Servings per container: 56

CASE:
Net weight case 10 lbs.
Gross weight case 10.75 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:
SKU 1000007891

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:
ICE CRYSTALS ON FROZEN FOOD CAN
CAUSE SPATTERING WHEN ADDED TO
HOT OIL. ADD PRODUCT CAREFULLY.



DEEP FRY
Temp (°F): 350
Cooking Time (min): 2

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

56 servings per container

Serving Size	8 pieces
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	280
Total Fat 16g	21%
Saturated Fat 9g	45%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 0g	
Poly Saturated Fat 0g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 55g	18%
Sodium 710mg	31%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary fiber 0.735g	3%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 13g	26%
Vitamin D 0mcg	
Calcium	30%
Iron	6%
Potassium 100mg	2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Cheddar Cheese Curds (Pasteurized Milk, Culture, Enzymes, Salt), Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Caramel Color, Cellulose Gum, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated Onion, Garlic Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavors, Onion Powder, Paprika (color), Paprika Extract (color), Salt, Spices, Sugar, Turmeric Extract (color), Wheat Starch, Whey, Yeast, Yellow Corn Flour.
Contains: Milk, Wheat

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the following:



GLUTEN



WHEAT



DAIRY



#550970



Brew City® Cheddar Pints® Beer Battered Cheddar Cheese Curds 4X3 LB

Real Wisconsin white cheddar cheese curds battered in *Brew City's* one-of-a-kind crispy beer batter.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 4/3 lb.

Best if used:
before 365 days from date of
manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C
or below

Servings size: 7 pieces (79g)

Servings per container: 17

CASE:

Net weight case 12 lbs.
Gross weight case 13.08 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 70010597
UPC 072714105975
GTIN (Unit) 10072714105972
GTIN (Case) 10072714105972

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state
using recommended time and
temperature. Always cook to light golden
color. Do not overcook. When cooking
smaller amounts, reduce cooking time.
Product must be fully cooked for food
safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350
Cooking Time (min): 2-1/4 to
2-3/4

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with
frozen product. Deep fry.



BAKE – CONVENTIONAL

Temp (°F): 450
Cooking Time (min): 9

Instructions:

Place frozen product in a single layer on
a sheet pan and bake for 5 minutes. Flip
product and bake an additional 4
minutes.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

17 servings per container

Serving Size **7 pieces
(79g)**

Amount Per Serving

Calories	270
Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 9g	45%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 1g	
Poly Saturated Fat 2.5g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 40g	13%
Sodium 400mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0.724g	
Protein 11g	22%
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	
Calcium	20%
Iron	8%
Potassium 60mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride),
Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beer (Water, Malted Barley, Corn Syrup, Hops,
Salt), Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Modified
Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate,
Sodium Bicarbonate), Mono & Diglycerides, Oleoresin Paprika (color), Salt, Sorbitol,
Spices, Sugar, Whey

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which
may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



© McCain Foods USA. The trademarks herein are owned by or used under license by McCain Foods Limited or by
one of its subsidiaries.



#550956



Anchor[®] Breaded Natural White Cheddar Cheese Nuggets 6X3 LB

Irregularly shaped natural white cheddar curds in a Japanese-style bread crumb coating offer scratch-made appearance.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:
Packaging: 6/3 lb.

Best if used:
before 365 days from date of
manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C
or below

Servings size: 8 pieces (84)

Servings per container: 16

CASE:
Net weight case 18 lbs.
Gross weight case 19.47 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:
SKU 50010102
UPC 072714101021
GTIN (Unit) 10072714101028
GTIN (Case) 10072714101028

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:
For best results, cook from frozen state
using recommended time and
temperature. Always cook to light golden
color. Do not overcook. When cooking
smaller amounts, reduce cooking time.
Product must be fully cooked for food
safety and quality.



DEEP FRY
Temp (°F): 350
Cooking Time (min): 1-1/2 to
1-3/4

Instructions:
Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with
frozen product. Deep fry.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

16 servings per container

Serving Size 8 pieces (84)
Amount Per Serving

Calories	270
Total Fat 15g	19%
Saturated Fat 9g	45%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 0g	
Poly Saturated Fat 0g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 55g	18%
Sodium 470mg	21%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	5%
Dietary fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 13g	27%
Vitamin D 0mcg	
Calcium	30%
Iron	0%
Potassium 80mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Cheddar Cheese Curds (Pasteurized Milk, Culture, Enzymes, Salt), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Dough Conditioners (Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavor, Paprika Extract (color), Salt, Wheat Flour, Whey, Yeast

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which
may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



#550958



Anchor® Battered Cheese Nuggets 6X3 LB

Uniformly sized nuggets dipped in a golden batter and pan-fried.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 6/3 lb.

Best if used:
before 365 days from date of
manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C
or below

Servings size: 9 pieces (83g)

Servings per container: 16

CASE:

Net weight case 18 lbs.
Gross weight case 19.47 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 50010114
UPC 072714101144
GTIN (Unit) 10072714101141
GTIN (Case) 10072714101141

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state
using recommended time and
temperature. Always cook to light golden
color. Do not overcook. When cooking
smaller amounts, reduce cooking time.
Product must be fully cooked for food
safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350
Cooking Time (min): 2

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with
frozen product. Deep fry.



BAKE - CONVECTION

Temp (°F): 450
Cooking Time (min): 3 / side

Instructions:

Preheat oven. Spread frozen product
evenly on a shallow baking pan. Bake,
turning once for uniform cooking.



BAKE - CONVENTIONAL

Temp (°F): 450
Cooking Time (min): 4 / side

Instructions:

Preheat oven. Spread frozen product
evenly on a shallow baking pan. Bake,
turning once for uniform cooking.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

16 servings per container

Serving Size	9 pieces (83g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	240
Total Fat 13g	17%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 3.5g	
Poly Saturated Fat 3.5g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25g	8%
Sodium 660mg	29%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary fiber 0.504g	2%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 11g	22%
Vitamin D 0.2mcg	
Calcium	20%
Iron	8%
Potassium 100mg	2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Semisoft Part-Skim Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride, Annatto Extract [color]), Water, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Oil), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or less of Blue 1, Dextrose, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Iodized Salt (Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Thiosulfate, Potassium Iodide, Yellow Prussiate of Soda), Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Modified Corn Starch, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Nonfat Milk, Paprika Oleoresin (color), Red 40, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Sodium Silicoaluminate, Spices, Sugar, Wheat Starch, Whey, Yellow 5, Yellow Corn Flour

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which
may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



#550882



Anchor® Poppers® Breaded Original Cream Cheese Stuffed Jalapeños 4X4 LB

Mild jalapeño pepper halves stuffed with rich cream
cheese coated in a light, crispy potato flake breading.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 4/4 lb.

Best if used:
before 365 days from date of
manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C
or below

Servings size: 3 pieces (101g)

Servings per container: 18

CASE:

Net weight case 16 lbs.
Gross weight case 17.81 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 30005620
UPC 072714056208
GTIN (Unit) 10072714056205
GTIN (Case) 10072714056205

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state
using recommended time and
temperature. Always cook to light golden
color. Do not overcook. When cooking
smaller amounts, reduce cooking time.
Product must be fully cooked for food
safety and quality.



DEEP FRY
Temp (°F): 350
Cooking Time (min): 3

Instructions:
Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with
frozen product. Deep fry.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

18 servings per container

Serving Size **3 pieces**
(101g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories	200
Total Fat 10g	15%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 0g	
Poly Saturated Fat 0g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20g	6%
Sodium 650mg	27%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	8%
Dietary fiber 2g	6%
Sugars 2g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	
Calcium	4%
Iron	8%
Potassium 0mg	

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Green Jalapeno Peppers [Peppers, Water, Acetic Acid, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative)], Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Milk, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Dehydrated Potatoes (Potatoes, Mono- and Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (to preserve color), Citric Acid (to preserve color)), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of Apocartenal (color), Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Cheese Culture, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mono- and Diglycerides, Palm Oil, Salt, Sugar, Turmeric Oleoresin (color), Whey, Yeast, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Yellow Corn Flour

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which
may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



#551431



Golden Crisp® Breaded Cheddar Cheese Stuffed Jalapeños 4X3 LB

Jalapeño halves stuffed with cheddar cheese and covered in a crunchy potato breading.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 4/3 lb.

Best if used:
before 365 days from date of
manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C
or below

Servings size: 3 pieces (97g)

Servings per container: 14

CASE:

Net weight case 12 lbs.

Gross weight case 13.00 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 80008404

UPC 072714084041

GTIN (Unit) 10072714084048

GTIN (Case) 10072714084048

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature. Always cook to light golden color. Do not overcook. When cooking smaller amounts, reduce cooking time. Product must be fully cooked for food safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350

Cooking Time (min): 3

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with frozen product. Deep fry.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

14 servings per container

Serving Size **3 pieces**
(97g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories	150
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 1g	
Poly Saturated Fat 0.5g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10g	3%
Sodium 990mg	43%
Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
Dietary fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 5g	10%
Vitamin D 0mcg	
Calcium	8%
Iron	8%
Potassium 220mg	4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Water, Green Jalapeno Peppers [Peppers, Water, Acetic Acid, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative)], Bleached Wheat Flour, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Yellow Corn Flour, Dehydrated Potatoes (Potatoes, Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (to preserve natural color), Citric Acid (to preserve natural color)), Modified Corn Starch, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cheese Sauce Mix [Dehydrated Blend of Cheese (Semisoft and Cheddar Cheeses (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes)), Food Starch-Modified, Whey, Salt, Cellulose Gum, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sodium Phosphate, Silicon Dioxide, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Yellow 5, Yellow 6]. Contains 2% or less of Apocartenal (color), Canola Oil, Dextrose, Enzyme Modified Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Water, Milkfat, Sodium Phosphate, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Lactic Acid, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Milk Protein Concentrate, Salt, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Spices, Sugar, Wheat Starch, Whey, Yeast, Yellow 5, Yellow 6.

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



#550960



Anchor[®] Breaded Cheddar and Broccoli Bites 6X2.5 LB

Cheddar cheese with mini broccoli florets, real bacon and sweet onions in a light, crispy potato flake breading.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 6/2.5 lb.

Best if used:

before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C or below

Servings size: 3 pieces (90g)

Servings per container: 13

CASE:

Net weight case 15 lbs.

Gross weight case 16.17 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 50010277

UPC 072714102776

GTIN (Unit) 10072714102773

GTIN (Case) 10072714102773

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature. Always cook to light golden color. Do not overcook. When cooking smaller amounts, reduce cooking time. Product must be fully cooked for food safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350

Cooking Time (min): 3

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with frozen product. Deep fry.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

13 servings per container

Serving Size	3 pieces (90g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	170
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 1g	
Poly Saturated Fat 0g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15g	5%
Sodium 770mg	33%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	9%
Dietary fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 7g	14%
Vitamin D 0mcg	
Calcium	10%
Iron	8%
Potassium 270mg	6%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



#550953



Brew City[®] Mac 'N Jack Brew Bites[™] Beer Battered Mac & Cheese Bites 4X2 LB

Spicy pepper jack cheese, real bacon and tender elbow macaroni noodles are irresistible in a craft beer batter.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:
Packaging: 4/2 lb.

Best if used:
before 365 days from date of
manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C
or below

Servings size: 3 pieces (94g)

Servings per container: 10

CASE:
Net weight case 8 lbs.
Gross weight case 8.96 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:
SKU 1000000516
UPC 072714000157
GTIN (Unit) 10072714000154
GTIN (Case) 10072714000154

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:
For best results, cook from frozen state
using recommended time and
temperature. Always cook to light golden
color. Do not overcook. When cooking
smaller amounts, reduce cooking time.
Product must be fully cooked for food
safety and quality.



DEEP FRY
Temp (°F): 350
Cooking Time (min): 3-1/4

Instructions:
Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with
frozen product. Deep fry.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

10 servings per container

Serving Size **3 pieces
(94g)**
Amount Per Serving

Calories	300
Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 2.5g	
Poly Saturated Fat 6g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20g	7%
Sodium 750mg	32%
Total Carbohydrate 28g	10%
Dietary fiber 0.7g	3%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 7g	14%
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	
Calcium	10%
Iron	8%
Potassium 80mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



#550826



Brew City® 5/8" Beer Battered Thick Cut Onion Rings 6X2.5 LB

Thick-cut 5/8" onions are double dipped in big beer batter flavor for extra crunch.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 6/2.5 lb.

Best if used:

before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C or below

Servings size: 4 pieces (91g)

Servings per container: 12

CASE:

Net weight case 15 lbs.

Gross weight case 16.47 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 70010011

UPC 072714100116

GTIN (Unit) 10072714100113

GTIN (Case) 10072714100113

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature. Always cook to light golden color. Do not overcook. When cooking smaller amounts, reduce cooking time. Product must be fully cooked for food safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350

Cooking Time (min): 2 to 2-1/2

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with frozen product. Deep fry.



BAKE - CONVECTION

Temp (°F): 425

Cooking Time (min): 2-1/2 to 3 / side

Instructions:

Preheat oven. Spread frozen product evenly on a shallow baking pan. Bake, turning once for uniform cooking.



BAKE - CONVENTIONAL

Temp (°F): 425

Cooking Time (min): 5 to 6 / side

Instructions:

Preheat oven. Spread frozen product evenly on a shallow baking pan. Bake, turning once for uniform cooking.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

12 servings per container

Serving Size 4 pieces (91g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories	190
Total Fat 9g	12%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 2g	
Poly Saturated Fat 5g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0g	0%
Sodium 350mg	15%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	9%
Dietary fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0.97g	
Protein 2g	4%
Vitamin D 0mcg	
Calcium	0%
Iron	8%
Potassium 80mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Onions, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Beer (Water, Malted Barley, Corn Syrup, Hops, Salt), Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Yellow Corn Flour, Modified Corn Starch. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Mono & Diglycerides, Oleoresin Paprika (color), Onion Powder, Salt, Sorbitol, Spices, Sugar, Whey

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



#557682



Moore's® Vidalia® 3/8" Battered Onion Rings 4X2.5 LB

3/8" thin sweet Vidalia® onions covered in a
delectable batter.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 4/2.5 lb.

Best if used:

before 540 days from date of
manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C
or below

Servings size: 4 pieces (82g)

Servings per container: 14

CASE:

Net weight case 10 lbs.

Gross weight case 11.33 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 40010667

UPC 072714106675

GTIN (Unit) 10072714106672

GTIN (Case) 10072714106672

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state
using recommended time and
temperature. Always cook to light golden
color. Do not overcook. When cooking
smaller amounts, reduce cooking time.
Product must be fully cooked for food
safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350

Cooking Time (min): 2 to 2-
1/2

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with
frozen product. Deep fry.



BAKE - CONVENTIONAL

Temp (°F): 400

Cooking Time (min): 7 to 8 /
side

Instructions:

Preheat oven. Spread frozen product
evenly on a shallow baking pan. Bake,
turning once for uniform cooking.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

14 servings per container

Serving Size **4 pieces**
(82g)
Amount Per Serving

Calories	210
Total Fat 12g	15%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 2.5g	
Poly Saturated Fat 7g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0g	0%
Sodium 270mg	12%
Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
Dietary fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 2g	
Protein 3g	6%
Vitamin D 0mcg	
Calcium	2%
Iron	6%
Potassium 90mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Vidalia® Sweet Onions, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil
(Soybean And/Or Canola), Water, Wheat Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Bleached Wheat
Flour. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Leavening (Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Polysorbate 80, Salt, Soy Flour, Sugar, Whey

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which
may cause an allergic reaction to the
following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



SOY



© McCain Foods USA. The trademarks herein are owned by or used under license by McCain Foods Limited or by
one of its subsidiaries.



#557658



Anchor® 3/8" Battered Spicy Pickle Fries 4X3 LB

Crispy, tangy thin-cut dill pickle fries lightly coated in a premium cornmeal and spicy mustard batter. Perfect for adventurous, heat-seeking guests.

PRODUCT DETAILS

GENERAL:

Packaging: 4/3 lb.

Best if used:

before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C or below

Servings size: 9 pieces (83g)

Servings per container: 16

CASE:

Net weight case 12 lbs.

Gross weight case 13.16 lbs.

PRODUCT CODES:

SKU 1000005137

GTIN (Unit) 072714004261

GTIN (Case) 10072714004268

PREPARATION

GENERAL CAUTIONS:

For best results, cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature. Always cook to light golden color. Do not overcook. When cooking smaller amounts, reduce cooking time. Product must be fully cooked for food safety and quality.



DEEP FRY

Temp (°F): 350

Cooking Time (min): 2-1/4

Instructions:

Fill basket one-third full (1.5 lbs) with frozen product. Deep fry.

ADULT NUTRITION FACTS

16 servings per container

Serving Size	9 pieces (83g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	130
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Mono Unsaturated Fat 1.5g	
Poly Saturated Fat 4g	
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0g	0%
Sodium 940mg	41%
Total Carbohydrate 14g	5%
Dietary fiber 2g	7%
Sugars 0g	
Added Sugar 0g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	
Calcium	0%
Iron	4%
Potassium 20mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Pickles [Cucumbers, Water, Salt, Vinegar, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Calcium Chloride, Spices, Natural Flavors, Turmeric (color), Polysorbate 80], Water, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Oil), Yellow Corn Meal, Yellow Corn Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or less of Citric Acid, Dextrose, Dijon Mustard Powder [Dijon Mustard (Distilled Vinegar, Mustard, Salt, White Wine, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Spices), Maltodextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavor], Dijon Mustard Powder [Dijon Mustard (Distilled Vinegar, Mustard, Salt, White Wine, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Turmeric, Spices), Maltodextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavor], Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Horseradish, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Maltodextrin, Milk Protein Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Mustard, Natural Flavor, Paprika Extract (color), Salt, Sodium Alginate, Soy Flour, Spices, Turmeric Extract (color), Vinegar, Vinegar Solids, Wheat Gluten, Whey

ALLERGENS

This product contains ingredients which may cause an allergic reaction to the following:



DAIRY



WHEAT



SOY